
ESTIMATED REVENUE REVENUE ESTIMATED
REVENUE REALIZED REALIZED REVENUE PERCENT
(BUDGET) TO DATE THIS MONTH BALANCE REALIZED

REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMEDIATE 11,517,316.00          10,818,220.74                                                     3,015,356.30    699,095.26            93.93%
STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 10,742,968.00          7,911,744.76                                                       87,519.02         2,831,223.24         73.65%
FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 115,000.00               3,143.90                                                              -                    111,856.10            2.73%
OTHER RESOURCES -                           -                                                                       -                    -                         0.00%

F     TOTAL REVENUES 22,375,284.00          18,733,109.40                                                     3,102,875.32    3,642,174.60         83.72%
U
N ENCUMBRANCE EXPENDITURE MONTHLY BUDGET PERCENT
C BUDGET YTD YTDEXPENDITURE BALANCE EXPENDED
T
00 OPERATING TRANSFER OUT - CAFÉ 45,400.00                 -                      45,400.00              0.00%
11 INSTRUCTION 12,196,750.00          56,429.69            5,789,060.09                                                       943,946.64       6,351,260.22         47.46%
12 INST RESOURCES & MEDIA SERVICES 263,735.00               8,207.53              103,029.34                                                          16,946.22         152,498.13            39.07%
13 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF 206,420.00               3,090.50              92,415.35                                                            11,898.28         110,914.15            44.77%
21 INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 396,315.00               325.00                 204,256.48                                                          33,213.01         191,733.52            51.54%
23 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP 1,154,535.00            3,069.91              550,709.17                                                          87,682.91         600,755.92            47.70%
31 GUIDANCE & COUNSELING SERVICES 697,745.00               370.65                 408,801.67                                                          62,582.32         288,572.68            58.59%
32 ATTENDANCE & SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 39,510.00                 -                      16,544.23                                                            3,005.17           22,965.77              41.87%
33 HEALTH SERVICES 254,275.00               -                      116,197.80                                                          18,541.94         138,077.20            45.70%
34 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,228,125.00            2,199.00              650,897.11                                                          64,254.60         575,028.89            53.00%
35 FOOD SERVICE -                      17,270.57                                                            3,499.35           (17,270.57)             0.00%
36 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 1,112,205.00            46,542.37            561,939.20                                                          104,764.91       503,723.43            50.52%
41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 1,038,689.00            15,435.00            544,226.26                                                          113,329.80       479,027.74            52.40%
51 PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATION 2,770,975.00            171,956.03          1,313,513.45                                                       175,617.31       1,285,505.52         47.40%
52 SECURITY AND MONITORING 300,250.00               2,919.00              125,641.92                                                          20,919.61         171,689.08            41.85%
53 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 598,610.00               -                      376,559.20                                                          40,009.36         222,050.80            62.91%
61 COMMUNITY SERVICES 129,795.00               537.00                 98,299.95                                                            9,194.86           30,958.05              75.73%
71 DEBT SERVICE 50,260.00                 25,127.46                                                            4,187.91           25,132.54              49.99%
93 PAYMENTS TO FISCAL AGENT-MEMBER DIST. 25,000.00                 -                      -                                                                       -                    25,000.00              0.00%
99 PAYMENTS -COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 242,350.00               123,448.91                                                          -                    118,901.09            50.94%

    TOTAL EXPENDITURES 22,750,944.00          311,081.68          11,117,938.16                                                     1,713,594.20    11,321,924.16       48.87%

PERCENT OF BUDGET YEAR  =6/12 =  50.00% Fiscal year realized revenue over(under) actual expenditures as of February 28, 2026 7,615,171.24    
PERCENT OF SCHOOL YEAR  = 117/167 = 70.06%

     Fund Balances as of August 31, 2025
          Nonspendable Fund Bal. 6,154.00                                                              
          Restricted Fund Bal. -                                                                       
          Committed Fund Bal. 3,157,770.00                                                       
          Unassigned Fund Bal. 8,153,801.00                                                       
               Total Fund Balance as of August 31, 2025 (AUDITED) 11,317,725.00  
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